\ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSiON

WELL COMPLETION FORM

i
Form ACO-1
June 2008
Form Must Be Typed

ORIGINAL rom s B

All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 9123
Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc.

. il ele R ledoy
APINo.15. 095-22204

80'N. & 165'W. of C E/2 SE NW

Name: S.$D &} ggﬂptlon
Address 1:__100 S. Main, Suite 505 S ERSENW g 25 Twp. 22 s R T [] East [¥] West
Address 2: 1,900 “Feetfrom [¥] North/ [ South Line of Section
City: _Wichita State: KS Zip: 67202 , 3738 2,145 Feetfrom [ ] East / [/] West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Larry J. Richardson Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) _262-8427 RECEIVED CONe nw Ose [Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_5123 County:_Kingman
Name: __ Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc. SEP3T 2 Lease Name: _Maple:F: Well # 2
Wellsite Geologist: Jerry Smith Kee \NK ;Hl I A Field Name: __Spivey-Grabs-Basil
Purchaser: Producing Formation: _Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1523 Kelly Bushing: 1533
[v] New Well [] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 4210 plug Back Total Depth:
] oil O wsw (7] swp ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 267 Feet -
V] Gas [ p&a ] ENHR ] sigw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [X]No
[1oG [J csw [} Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

[C] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
(] cathodic [_] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

(] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.toENHR [] Conv.to SWD
[] conv.to GSW
[] Piug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
(] commingled Permit #:
[] Dual Completion Permit #:
[] swD Permit #:
] ENHR Permit #:
] esw Permit #:
06/18/2010 06/27/10 8-25-10
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: Altemate 1 completion

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:__soﬂ)____ppm Fluid volume: 400 bbis

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: T&C Manufacturing

Lease Name: _Trenton SWD _ License#
Quarter \W__Sec. _ 2 Twp.30_S. R _7
D-7122

31826
[ East [X] West

County: ___Kingman Permit #:

(We used steel pits.)

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shalt be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST

BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT

lam the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil apd gas industry have been fully complied with
and correct to the best of my knowledge.

and the statéments herein are complg

Signature: J/\a(

KCC Office Use ONLY

) Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

D nfidential Rel Date:

m/:l‘:reline Log Received

Geologist Report Received

Date: N\$=29-10

D UIC Distribution

w,éx,«/
Title: Vice IésLent Engunel [
N

N,
]

Eﬁ [(Iu [Jm Approved by: _Dx%r Date: Lalﬁ‘@
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\

¢ Operator Name: _Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc.

Side Two

Sec. 25 _ Twp29 s RY

[ East [/]West

Lease Name:

Maple :F:

_ Well#: 2

County: _Kingman

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving intervai tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [[] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geologica! Survey Yes [ |No Heebner 3066 (-1533)
Cores Taken [ Yes No Lansing 3302 (-1769)
Electric Log Run Yes [JNo . 3573 2040
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [JNo Kansas City (-2040)
(f no, Submit Copy) Stark 3723 (-2190)
List All E. Logs Run: B/Kansas City 3823 (-2290)
Dual Induction Mississippi 4127 (-2594)
Compensated Neutron
CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface Casing 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 23# New 267'KB Class A 400sx 2% gel, 3% CC
Production Csg. 77/8" 41/2" 10.5# New 4203' Class A 125sx 2% salt, 5# KC/sx
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
—— Perforate
—— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
——— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4127-4137 RECEIVED Acidized w/1000 gal. 7 1/2% MIRA.
SEP-B—HMO Frac w/3700# 16/30sd, 11300# 12/2Dsd
in 9920 gal. ProFrac LG 2500, followed by
KCC WICHITA 2858 gal. Pro Fel LG 250 flush
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2 3/8" 4157 [Jves [¥INo
 Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
8-25-10 [(JFiowing  [tPumping [JGastLit [ ] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 H
er 24 Hours 9.0 127. 50 14111 0.7214
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ Vented @ Sold [ ] Used on Lease ("] open Hole [X pert. [ bually Comp. [} Commingled 4127-4137
‘ ' - (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
t (If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, INC.
100 SOUTH MAIN - SUITE 505
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-3738
(316) 262-8427 » FAX (316) 262-0893

September 28, 2010

Marjorie Marcotte
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802
Re: APH#: 15-095-22204
#2 Maple "F"
CE/2 SENW

Section 25-29S-7TW
Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Marcotte:

This letter stands as confirmation that the Electric Logs (LAS files) on the above captioned well have been emailed
to the KCC on September 28, 2010.

I have enclosed a copy of the DST’s taken on the Maple 2 "F" as well as the Geologist report with the submitted
ACO-1

Respectfully Submitted,
PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY. INC.

Della Lewis
&Geological Department

/dl

RECEIVED
SEP 30 2010

KCC WICHITA



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. (13115

"REMITTO PO. BOX 31 \ SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 . | Meditime Ledese i
74
SEC. . |[TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION [JOB START -{JOB FINISH
! DATE(V-ZK'ZO/O ﬁ A< 74 ?(L AM | 2en aM | 7/ 30AM | B3 AM
)] COUNTY STATE

LEASEW%%/Q weLLs 2 |Locamion Ka Qo KS SBMoYTA - K-'nﬁmqa__&é;__
OLD OR (Circle one) ‘2 /& Eq.s 7 _5/ ‘AT '
CONTRACTOR (4@ Kt/ ¥/ , owner TrC kR // O Mong
TYPEOFJOB YPad Lolion ' d
HOLESIZE 7 Z& TD. 420672 FT CEMENT _ _
CASINGSIZE Y I/z. _ DEPTH-4}A0.3 F7_  AMOUNTORDERED [ A5 35X A+10% ST
"TUBING SIZE » DEPTH t S5#FKolSea | A5s5x to'an'ydb
DRILLPIPE 41/~ DEPTH 4 267 FF~  (Be/ Sze gal ASF
TOOL DEPTH
PRES.MAX 5 & P57 MINIMUM _— COMMON_A Zﬂ SX@ AS é/ 633"
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT 24,70 POZMIX @ 30 =
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 3 u 70 GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 2 ¢ T ASC @

, @

EQUIPMENT S/t A3 Sx % = 5_56 “Li
2 KQMI_Q&S_@ . =
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER -Doodch cles7 WSJ_}L 7 %

#4/tf~ 30X HELPER (Dt F, @
BULK TRUCK ' @
#25/-290 privik Ron &, @
BULK TRUCK RECEIVED
# | DRIVER HANDLING _ /SO | @CQ 45 346 =
SEP30 2000 muEAGE 7 SO// 80// - /O 550 =
REMARKS: (v WICHITA TotaL 46 19 =
K ape SERVICE

\)cL Q/ca/) /udq L7k MauSc )t
1% % : % DEPTH OF JOB uzqu/

Kelswse ™ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE_emjoL =

(g aneh Pumpd sipnes DsPlagse o EXTRA FOOTAGE @ |
,-.' ey Slo fm mPF/a9  MILEAGE _ 3O @7 = XRIOZ
@
@ _
CHARGE TO: ‘; U(?a// J\)P‘ // nC? R 202 0
STREET ' . TOTALQ:
CITY STATE _ ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
L{//'z_ .
/= AFU f/)ScN e_____ [OZ
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. A= ) @ b2 —
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g
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'REMITTO P.O.BOX 31

O.. LLC. 036698

SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Geoced Rewd WS
SEC. Twe. . RANGE CALLED OUT . |ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINISH
DAIE (6=\¥~12| 2S |2%5 | 7 lHeo R¥W| (136 § v
| COUNTY STATE
LEASE MeaPle FIWELL# 2o LOCATION Mluwgwae w1\ S ot tngwan| K2
OLD OR (Circle one) 9 Fast Deut | «Td
CONTRACTOR Plemteven) RN\ _OWNER PrleUyen\
TYPEOFJOB R «Nac-e .
HOLE SIZE 1%y T.D. 2.7 2~ CEMENT
CASING SIZE B F%¢ DEPTH 2772~ AMOUNT ORDERED _ 4 25 5% Cl\ar &5 W
TUBING SIZE DEPTH ‘ D% . 224 &<
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 25 % Suger Luded Nea ©L
TOOL DEPTH oAl eo
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__Neo @ 13=S0 (1360, —
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG /X4 : GEL 3 @ 2580 e N®
PERES. CHLORIDE ___ 14 @ T%:.20 1N -¥&
DISPLACEMENT _ (2.8 RB WS ASC e
EQUIPMENT Swpe~ 75% @127 9528
@
: @
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER;&&_V;«&;_?(___ @
#_ 151 HELPER Rlulv - @
BULK TRUCK @
# RBYY DRIVER  Apdaywe —0 ®
BULK TRUCK @
LA DRIVER " HANDLING_ 4 2§ @ 2:25 956 %=
MILEAGE _Y25°Y 3¥ .10 1615.22
REMARKS: ‘ TOTAL %%
p pc.. L %@:%%ew\ B e 7E27. 7¢
Clecuwlatiam rwslA— RISy wAad SERVICE
Shuad Do —
J’%-cou D To_ Cavnc ok L\sM'C DEPTH OF JOB 27 2-
1) X YESBY, Cless N FO¢ 7$®  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 10V, 82
Gel. D.s,che )62—(5\\5 } <=5\ EXTRA FOOTAGE @
dev. Shud Nw  Céwenr A\ MILEAGE Rk @ 7.66  246L.28
Qu"ﬁ‘*LﬂC"c . wla b WD R‘ &.DQWN MANIFOLD @ .
' ROV @
NCCIVELD i @
CHARGETO: PleMiceny SEP 30 2010 e
TOTAL 12 8Y- —
STREET KCC WICHITA '
Ty STATE ZIP PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementmg equipment.

P B A 11 1 s
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